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NR SA
Data List

Test Mode Frequency
[MHz]

Reading
[dBm]

Level
[dBm]

Factor
[dB]

Limit
[dBm]

Margin
[dB] Pol.

SA_n2_40M_CH378000

112.4912 -60.93 -58.33 2.60 -13.00 45.33 V

251.2706 -60.90 -58.73 2.17 -13.00 45.73 H

880.1451 -59.83 -51.04 8.79 -13.00 38.04 H

3740.0000 -71.46 -56.96 14.50 -13.00 43.96 H

5610.0000 -72.16 -53.25 18.91 -13.00 40.25 H

7480.0000 -71.90 -48.79 23.11 -13.00 35.79 H

9350.0000 -78.67 -56.19 22.48 -13.00 43.19 V

11220.0000 -79.64 -55.17 24.47 -13.00 42.17 V

13090.0000 -80.28 -54.06 26.22 -13.00 41.06 V

14960.0000 -80.11 -51.89 28.22 -13.00 38.89 V

16830.0000 -79.35 -46.74 32.61 -13.00 33.74 V

SA_n5_20M_CH167800

112.006 -61.36 -58.55 2.81 -13.00 45.55 V

251.7559 -60.85 -58.67 2.18 -13.00 45.67 H

1678.0000 -70.49 -54.67 15.82 -13.00 41.67 H

2517.0000 -70.03 -47.90 22.13 -13.00 34.90 H

3356.0000 -71.07 -58.01 13.06 -13.00 45.01 V

4195.0000 -71.71 -56.35 15.36 -13.00 43.35 V

5034.0000 -72.09 -54.22 17.87 -13.00 41.22 H

5873.0000 -72.48 -53.07 19.41 -13.00 40.07 H

6712.0000 -72.58 -51.39 21.19 -13.00 38.39 H

7551.0000 -73.43 -49.68 23.75 -13.00 36.68 V

8390.0000 -78.18 -55.46 22.72 -13.00 42.46 H

SA_n7_50M_CH509000

112.4912 -61.27 -58.67 2.60 -25.00 33.67 V

250.3002 -60.89 -59.01 1.88 -25.00 34.01 H

878.6893 -59.82 -51.01 8.81 -25.00 26.01 H

5040.0000 -72.42 -54.51 17.91 -25.00 29.51 H

7560.0000 -73.19 -49.18 24.01 -25.00 24.18 H

10080.0000 -78.62 -54.52 24.10 -25.00 29.52 V
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12600.0000 -79.37 -53.54 25.83 -25.00 28.54 V

15120.0000 -80.16 -51.44 28.72 -25.00 26.44 V

17640.0000 -79.66 -44.49 35.17 -25.00 19.49 H

SA_n12_15M_CH141500

111.0355 -61.59 -58.66 2.93 -13.00 45.66 V

251.7559 -61.50 -59.32 2.18 -13.00 46.32 H

1402.0000 -71.62 -56.50 15.12 -13.00 43.50 V

2103.0000 -70.81 -50.39 20.42 -13.00 37.39 H

2804.0000 -70.27 -47.94 22.33 -13.00 34.94 V

3505.0000 -71.09 -57.51 13.58 -13.00 44.51 H

4206.0000 -71.91 -56.45 15.46 -13.00 43.45 H

4907.0000 -72.16 -54.69 17.47 -13.00 41.69 H

5608.0000 -72.18 -53.34 18.84 -13.00 40.34 H

6309.0000 -71.88 -51.96 19.92 -13.00 38.96 H

7010.0000 -72.90 -51.97 20.93 -13.00 38.97 H

SA_n25_40M_CH379000

35.9173 -63.86 -64.80 -0.94 -13.00 51.80 V

119.972 -55.20 -57.99 -2.79 -13.00 44.99 V

881.5086 -70.15 -61.42 8.73 -13.00 48.42 H

3750.0000 -71.99 -57.64 14.35 -13.00 44.64 H

5625.0000 -73.13 -54.21 18.92 -13.00 41.21 V

7500.0000 -73.86 -50.03 23.83 -13.00 37.03 H

9375.0000 -81.76 -58.71 23.05 -13.00 45.71 V

11250.0000 -81.76 -57.07 24.69 -13.00 44.07 V

13125.0000 -83.46 -57.29 26.17 -13.00 44.29 V

15000.0000 -82.74 -54.41 28.33 -13.00 41.41 V

16875.0000 -83.39 -50.47 32.92 -13.00 37.47 V

SA_n26_10M_CH163800

111.3871 -56.39 -53.36 3.03 -13.00 40.36 V

252.5776 -56.51 -54.59 1.92 -13.00 41.59 H

1638.0000 -70.97 -56.10 14.87 -13.00 43.10 H

2457.0000 -70.70 -49.62 21.08 -13.00 36.62 H

3276.0000 -70.90 -58.09 12.81 -13.00 45.09 V

4095.0000 -71.77 -56.46 15.31 -13.00 43.46 V

4914.0000 -72.20 -55.13 17.07 -13.00 42.13 H
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5181.4363 -66.47 -48.32 18.15 -13.00 35.32 V

5733.0000 -72.12 -52.88 19.24 -13.00 39.88 H

6552.0000 -73.09 -52.00 21.09 -13.00 39.00 H

7371.0000 -72.81 -50.03 22.78 -13.00 37.03 H

8190.0000 -78.44 -56.90 21.54 -13.00 43.90 H

SA_n26_20M_CH166800

111.5208 -61.65 -58.65 3.00 -13.00 45.65 V

251.2706 -60.93 -58.76 2.17 -13.00 45.76 H

1668.0000 -70.86 -55.37 15.49 -13.00 42.37 H

2502.0000 -70.51 -49.03 21.48 -13.00 36.03 H

3336.0000 -70.87 -58.18 12.69 -13.00 45.18 V

4170.0000 -71.76 -56.46 15.30 -13.00 43.46 H

5004.0000 -72.46 -54.57 17.89 -13.00 41.57 V

5179.4359 -66.72 -48.34 18.38 -13.00 35.34 H

5838.0000 -72.48 -52.53 19.95 -13.00 39.53 H

6672.0000 -72.64 -51.39 21.25 -13.00 38.39 H

7506.0000 -73.25 -49.42 23.83 -13.00 36.42 H

8340.0000 -78.09 -55.99 22.10 -13.00 42.99 H

SA_n38_40M_CH518500

112.006 -61.50 -58.69 2.81 -25.00 33.69 V

251.7559 -61.33 -59.15 2.18 -25.00 34.15 H

877.7189 -59.76 -51.12 8.64 -25.00 26.12 H

5146.0000 -73.40 -55.06 18.34 -25.00 30.06 H

7719.0000 -73.58 -49.00 24.58 -25.00 24.00 H

10292.0000 -84.42 -59.59 24.83 -25.00 34.59 V

12865.0000 -84.56 -58.71 25.85 -25.00 33.71 V

15438.0000 -86.15 -57.11 29.04 -25.00 32.11 H

SA_n41_100M_CH518595

252.2411 -61.26 -59.24 2.02 -25.00 34.24 H

886.9385 -59.58 -51.10 8.48 -25.00 26.10 H

5090.0000 -72.91 -55.01 17.90 -25.00 30.01 V

7635.0000 -73.73 -49.31 24.42 -25.00 24.31 H

10180.0000 -84.34 -59.70 24.64 -25.00 34.70 V

12725.0000 -84.31 -57.65 26.66 -25.00 32.65 V

15270.0000 -85.97 -57.08 28.89 -25.00 32.08 H
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17815.0000 -88.44 -53.61 34.83 -25.00 28.61 H

SA_n66_45M_CH351500

108.6093 -60.98 -58.74 2.24 -13.00 45.74 V

252.2411 -60.87 -58.85 2.02 -13.00 45.85 H

880.1451 -59.98 -51.19 8.79 -13.00 38.19 H

3470.0000 -71.30 -58.14 13.16 -13.00 45.14 H

5205.0000 -72.61 -54.33 18.28 -13.00 41.33 H

6940.0000 -72.63 -50.04 22.59 -13.00 37.04 H

8675.0000 -76.47 -54.35 22.12 -13.00 41.35 H

10410.0000 -79.10 -54.16 24.94 -13.00 41.16 V

12145.0000 -78.46 -53.35 25.11 -13.00 40.35 V

13880.0000 -79.53 -53.21 26.32 -13.00 40.21 H

15615.0000 -79.67 -50.06 29.61 -13.00 37.06 V

17350.0000 -79.84 -45.46 34.38 -13.00 32.46 V

SA_n71_20M_CH137600

112.006 -61.55 -58.74 2.81 -13.00 45.74 V

251.2706 -61.31 -59.14 2.17 -13.00 46.14 H

1376.0000 -71.61 -56.19 15.42 -13.00 43.19 H

2064.0000 -70.71 -50.62 20.09 -13.00 37.62 H

2752.0000 -70.18 -48.33 21.85 -13.00 35.33 V

3440.0000 -70.80 -57.88 12.92 -13.00 44.88 H

4128.0000 -71.83 -55.78 16.05 -13.00 42.78 H

4816.0000 -72.25 -55.45 16.80 -13.00 42.45 V

5504.0000 -71.86 -52.77 19.09 -13.00 39.77 V

6192.0000 -72.14 -52.06 20.08 -13.00 39.06 H

6880.0000 -72.94 -51.25 21.69 -13.00 38.25 H

SA_n77_100M_CH633334

109.0945 -67.34 -65.00 2.34 -13.00 52.00 V

882.086 -79.08 -70.37 8.71 -13.00 57.37 H

6902.0000 -72.28 -50.14 22.14 -13.00 37.14 H

10353.0000 -78.56 -53.72 24.84 -13.00 40.72 V

13804.0000 -79.57 -53.23 26.34 -13.00 40.23 H

17255.0000 -79.70 -46.08 33.62 -13.00 33.08 V

SA_n77_100M_CH650000
107.1536 -66.14 -64.38 1.76 -13.00 51.38 V

251.7559 -77.41 -75.23 2.18 -13.00 62.23 H
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7402.0000 -72.51 -48.91 23.60 -13.00 35.91 H

11103.0000 -78.50 -53.48 25.02 -13.00 40.48 V

14804.0000 -79.13 -51.38 27.75 -13.00 38.38 H

SA_n78_100M_CH633334

110.5503 -66.85 -64.04 2.81 -13.00 51.04 V

252.2411 -77.36 -75.34 2.02 -13.00 62.34 H

6902.0000 -72.31 -50.17 22.14 -13.00 37.17 H

10353.0000 -78.70 -53.86 24.84 -13.00 40.86 V

13804.0000 -79.35 -52.86 26.49 -13.00 39.86 V

17255.0000 -79.46 -45.84 33.62 -13.00 32.84 V

SA_n78_100M_CH650000

109.0945 -65.93 -63.59 2.34 -13.00 50.59 V

881.6008 -78.91 -70.19 8.72 -13.00 57.19 H

5233.0466 -66.15 -47.07 19.08 -13.00 34.07 H

7402.0000 -72.42 -48.82 23.60 -13.00 35.82 H

11103.0000 -78.45 -53.43 25.02 -13.00 40.43 V

14804.0000 -78.92 -51.17 27.75 -13.00 38.17 H

Note:(1)Level=Reading+Factor
(2)Margin=Limit-Level
(3)V=Vertical,H= Horizontal



ANNEX A.20 - Radiated Emission Report No.: PD20250077-R3B

6 / 14

NR NSA
Data List

Test Mode Frequency
[MHz]

Reading
[dBm]

Level
[dBm]

Factor
[dB]

Limit
[dBm]

Margin
[dB] Pol.

DC_2A_n5A_20M_CH166800

112.4912 -60.73 -58.13 2.60 -13.00 45.13 V

251.7559 -61.30 -59.12 2.18 -13.00 46.12 H

1668.0000 -70.32 -54.83 15.49 -13.00 41.83 H

2502.0000 -69.98 -48.59 21.39 -13.00 35.59 H

3336.0000 -70.97 -58.28 12.69 -13.00 45.28 V

3754.0000 -71.41 -57.21 14.20 -13.00 44.21 H

4170.0000 -71.57 -56.27 15.30 -13.00 43.27 H

5004.0000 -72.49 -54.60 17.89 -13.00 41.60 V

5631.0000 -72.34 -53.56 18.78 -13.00 40.56 V

5838.0000 -72.20 -52.40 19.80 -13.00 39.40 V

6672.0000 -72.75 -51.50 21.25 -13.00 38.50 H

7506.0000 -73.60 -49.77 23.83 -13.00 36.77 H

7508.0000 -73.43 -49.40 24.03 -13.00 36.40 H

8340.0000 -78.07 -56.09 21.98 -13.00 43.09 V

9385.0000 -78.29 -55.02 23.27 -13.00 42.02 V

11262.0000 -78.94 -54.15 24.79 -13.00 41.15 V

13139.0000 -79.85 -53.70 26.15 -13.00 40.70 V

15016.0000 -79.88 -51.53 28.35 -13.00 38.53 V

16893.0000 -79.13 -46.05 33.08 -13.00 33.05 V

DC_2A_n12A_10M_CH142200

111.0355 -61.53 -58.60 2.93 -13.00 45.60 V

252.2411 -61.49 -59.47 2.02 -13.00 46.47 H

1422.0000 -71.64 -56.68 14.96 -13.00 43.68 V

2133.0000 -70.77 -50.81 19.96 -13.00 37.81 H

2844.0000 -70.16 -47.74 22.42 -13.00 34.74 H

3555.0000 -71.40 -57.72 13.68 -13.00 44.72 H

3754.0000 -71.38 -57.18 14.20 -13.00 44.18 H

4266.0000 -71.95 -55.86 16.09 -13.00 42.86 V

4977.0000 -72.38 -54.88 17.50 -13.00 41.88 H
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5631.0000 -71.78 -53.11 18.67 -13.00 40.11 H

5688.0000 -72.29 -53.75 18.54 -13.00 40.75 H

6399.0000 -71.96 -51.15 20.81 -13.00 38.15 H

7110.0000 -73.38 -50.99 22.39 -13.00 37.99 H

7508.0000 -73.64 -49.61 24.03 -13.00 36.61 H

9385.0000 -78.26 -54.99 23.27 -13.00 41.99 V

11262.0000 -79.43 -54.64 24.79 -13.00 41.64 V

13139.0000 -79.76 -53.86 25.90 -13.00 40.86 H

15016.0000 -80.00 -51.65 28.35 -13.00 38.65 V

16893.0000 -79.42 -46.45 32.97 -13.00 33.45 H

DC_5A_n2A_25M_CH379500

111.5208 -61.23 -58.23 3.00 -13.00 45.23 V

250.7854 -60.85 -58.82 2.03 -13.00 45.82 H

1051.0255 -63.90 -64.07 -0.17 -13.00 51.07 V

1668.0000 -61.42 -57.71 3.71 -13.00 44.71 V

2502.0000 -70.20 -61.53 8.67 -13.00 48.53 H

2720.8604 -63.31 -54.16 9.15 -13.00 41.16 V

3336.0000 -70.82 -58.13 12.69 -13.00 45.13 V

3770.0000 -71.40 -56.93 14.47 -13.00 43.93 V

4170.0000 -71.38 -56.31 15.07 -13.00 43.31 V

5004.0000 -72.51 -54.62 17.89 -13.00 41.62 V

5655.0000 -72.47 -53.46 19.01 -13.00 40.46 H

5838.0000 -72.49 -52.54 19.95 -13.00 39.54 H

6672.0000 -72.65 -51.59 21.06 -13.00 38.59 V

7506.0000 -73.14 -49.43 23.71 -13.00 36.43 V

7540.0000 -73.48 -49.56 23.92 -13.00 36.56 V

8340.0000 -78.62 -56.63 21.99 -13.00 43.63 V

9425.0000 -78.98 -55.23 23.75 -13.00 42.23 V

11310.0000 -79.70 -54.62 25.08 -13.00 41.62 V

13195.0000 -79.96 -53.90 26.06 -13.00 40.90 V

15080.0000 -80.57 -52.02 28.55 -13.00 39.02 V

16965.0000 -80.68 -47.23 33.45 -13.00 34.23 H

DC_5A_n25A_30M_CH376500 120.0205 -55.40 -58.26 -2.86 -13.00 45.26 V
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254.2267 -69.58 -68.22 1.36 -13.00 55.22 H

1668.0000 -72.74 -57.25 15.49 -13.00 44.25 H

2502.0000 -72.19 -50.80 21.39 -13.00 37.80 H

3336.0000 -70.99 -58.30 12.69 -13.00 45.30 V

3736.0000 -72.10 -57.64 14.46 -13.00 44.64 H

4170.0000 -72.31 -57.01 15.30 -13.00 44.01 H

5004.0000 -72.67 -54.78 17.89 -13.00 41.78 V

5604.0000 -73.40 -54.70 18.70 -13.00 41.70 H

5838.0000 -73.61 -53.81 19.80 -13.00 40.81 V

6672.0000 -73.88 -52.63 21.25 -13.00 39.63 H

7472.0000 -75.52 -51.62 23.90 -13.00 38.62 V

7506.0000 -73.88 -50.05 23.83 -13.00 37.05 H

8340.0000 -80.84 -58.74 22.10 -13.00 45.74 H

9340.0000 -81.70 -59.40 22.30 -13.00 46.40 V

11208.0000 -82.56 -58.21 24.35 -13.00 45.21 V

13076.0000 -83.88 -57.58 26.30 -13.00 44.58 V

14944.0000 -83.02 -54.86 28.16 -13.00 41.86 V

16812.0000 -83.37 -50.96 32.41 -13.00 37.96 V

DC_5A_n38A_15M_CH515500

111.0355 -61.68 -58.75 2.93 -25.00 33.75 V

251.7559 -60.99 -58.81 2.18 -25.00 33.81 H

1668.0000 -70.33 -54.84 15.49 -25.00 29.84 H

2502.0000 -70.08 -48.64 21.44 -25.00 23.64 V

3336.0000 -71.20 -58.51 12.69 -25.00 33.51 V

4170.0000 -72.58 -57.28 15.30 -25.00 32.28 H

5004.0000 -73.31 -55.47 17.84 -25.00 30.47 H

5142.0000 -73.40 -55.11 18.29 -25.00 30.11 H

5838.0000 -73.84 -53.89 19.95 -25.00 28.89 H

6672.0000 -74.13 -52.88 21.25 -25.00 27.88 H

7506.0000 -73.56 -49.85 23.71 -25.00 24.85 V

7713.0000 -74.11 -50.22 23.89 -25.00 25.22 H

8340.0000 -82.65 -60.67 21.98 -25.00 35.67 V

10284.0000 -84.46 -60.00 24.46 -25.00 35.00 H
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12855.0000 -85.03 -59.19 25.84 -25.00 34.19 V

15426.0000 -86.30 -57.27 29.03 -25.00 32.27 V

17997.0000 -88.82 -54.24 34.58 -25.00 29.24 H

DC_5A_n66A_20M_CH349000

111.5208 -61.62 -58.62 3.00 -13.00 45.62 V

251.2706 -61.39 -59.22 2.17 -13.00 46.22 H

1679.0000 -70.56 -54.72 15.84 -13.00 41.72 H

2370.0000 -70.58 -50.09 20.49 -13.00 37.09 H

2518.0000 -70.19 -48.04 22.15 -13.00 35.04 H

3358.0000 -70.88 -57.95 12.93 -13.00 44.95 H

4197.0000 -71.89 -56.33 15.56 -13.00 43.33 H

5037.0000 -72.28 -54.26 18.02 -13.00 41.26 V

5205.0000 -72.02 -53.89 18.13 -13.00 40.89 V

5876.0000 -72.28 -52.85 19.43 -13.00 39.85 H

6716.0000 -72.81 -51.49 21.32 -13.00 38.49 H

6940.0000 -72.50 -49.91 22.59 -13.00 36.91 H

7555.0000 -73.43 -49.90 23.53 -13.00 36.90 H

8395.0000 -78.05 -55.33 22.72 -13.00 42.33 V

8675.0000 -76.39 -54.27 22.12 -13.00 41.27 H

10410.0000 -79.18 -54.24 24.94 -13.00 41.24 V

12145.0000 -78.79 -53.68 25.11 -13.00 40.68 V

13880.0000 -79.67 -53.20 26.47 -13.00 40.20 V

15615.0000 -79.49 -49.88 29.61 -13.00 36.88 V

17350.0000 -79.97 -45.59 34.38 -13.00 32.59 V

DC_5A_n77A_10M_CH630334

107.6388 -65.13 -63.18 1.95 -13.00 50.18 V

252.2411 -76.38 -74.36 2.02 -13.00 61.36 H

1668.0000 -74.55 -59.06 15.49 -13.00 46.06 H

2502.0000 -74.86 -53.42 21.44 -13.00 40.42 V

3336.0000 -75.78 -51.63 24.15 -13.00 38.63 V

4170.0000 -75.10 -48.63 26.47 -13.00 35.63 H

5004.0000 -72.31 -54.02 18.29 -13.00 41.02 H

5235.8472 -67.21 -48.02 19.19 -13.00 35.02 H

5838.0000 -72.23 -51.99 20.24 -13.00 38.99 H
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6672.0000 -72.70 -51.45 21.25 -13.00 38.45 V

6902.0000 -72.83 -50.69 22.14 -13.00 37.69 H

7506.0000 -73.23 -49.33 23.90 -13.00 36.33 V

8340.0000 -78.26 -56.16 22.10 -13.00 43.16 H

10353.0000 -78.81 -53.97 24.84 -13.00 40.97 V

13804.0000 -79.29 -52.80 26.49 -13.00 39.80 V

17255.0000 -79.41 -45.79 33.62 -13.00 32.79 V

DC_5A_n77A_100M_CH650000

107.6388 -67.22 -65.27 1.95 -13.00 52.27 V

251.2706 -76.86 -74.69 2.17 -13.00 61.69 H

1679.0000 -75.24 -59.40 15.84 -13.00 46.40 H

2518.0000 -74.82 -52.67 22.15 -13.00 39.67 H

3358.0000 -75.74 -51.22 24.52 -13.00 38.22 V

4197.0000 -74.73 -48.38 26.35 -13.00 35.38 H

5037.0000 -72.43 -53.92 18.51 -13.00 40.92 H

5876.0000 -72.23 -52.53 19.70 -13.00 39.53 H

6716.0000 -72.79 -51.33 21.46 -13.00 38.33 H

7402.0000 -72.45 -49.00 23.45 -13.00 36.00 V

7555.0000 -73.13 -49.74 23.39 -13.00 36.74 H

8395.0000 -78.28 -55.52 22.76 -13.00 42.52 H

11103.0000 -79.01 -53.99 25.02 -13.00 40.99 V

14804.0000 -79.26 -51.47 27.79 -13.00 38.47 V

DC_5A_n78A_10M_CH630334

111.0355 -60.78 -57.85 2.93 -13.00 44.85 V

251.2706 -61.41 -59.24 2.17 -13.00 46.24 H

1668.0000 -74.90 -59.41 15.49 -13.00 46.41 H

2502.0000 -74.85 -53.41 21.44 -13.00 40.41 V

3336.0000 -75.51 -51.44 24.07 -13.00 38.44 H

4170.0000 -74.92 -48.45 26.47 -13.00 35.45 H

5004.0000 -72.45 -54.10 18.35 -13.00 41.10 V

5242.1484 -66.53 -47.41 19.12 -13.00 34.41 H

5838.0000 -72.29 -52.05 20.24 -13.00 39.05 H

6672.0000 -72.78 -51.34 21.44 -13.00 38.34 H

6902.0000 -72.56 -50.42 22.14 -13.00 37.42 H
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7506.0000 -73.08 -49.18 23.90 -13.00 36.18 V

8340.0000 -78.27 -56.17 22.10 -13.00 43.17 H

10353.0000 -78.82 -53.98 24.84 -13.00 40.98 V

13804.0000 -79.41 -52.92 26.49 -13.00 39.92 V

17255.0000 -79.81 -46.19 33.62 -13.00 33.19 V

DC_5A_n78A_90M_CH650332

111.5208 -61.31 -58.31 3.00 -13.00 45.31 V

251.7559 -61.22 -59.04 2.18 -13.00 46.04 H

1668.0000 -74.82 -59.33 15.49 -13.00 46.33 H

2502.0000 -75.02 -53.58 21.44 -13.00 40.58 V

3336.0000 -75.71 -51.56 24.15 -13.00 38.56 V

4170.0000 -74.79 -48.32 26.47 -13.00 35.32 H

5004.0000 -72.54 -54.19 18.35 -13.00 41.19 V

5238.6477 -65.17 -46.03 19.14 -13.00 33.03 H

5838.0000 -72.35 -52.11 20.24 -13.00 39.11 H

6672.0000 -72.55 -51.11 21.44 -13.00 38.11 H

7422.0000 -72.11 -49.30 22.81 -13.00 36.30 V

7506.0000 -73.13 -49.23 23.90 -13.00 36.23 V

8340.0000 -78.00 -56.02 21.98 -13.00 43.02 V

11133.0000 -78.74 -54.02 24.72 -13.00 41.02 V

14844.0000 -79.25 -51.38 27.87 -13.00 38.38 V

DC_7A_n26A_5M_CH163300

110.4655 -57.04 -54.25 2.79 -13.00 41.25 V

254.3237 -55.71 -54.38 1.33 -13.00 41.38 H

1632.0000 -71.06 -55.91 15.15 -13.00 42.91 H

2448.0000 -70.67 -49.42 21.25 -13.00 36.42 V

3264.0000 -70.69 -58.10 12.59 -13.00 45.10 V

4080.0000 -72.15 -55.80 16.35 -13.00 42.80 H

4896.0000 -72.31 -55.04 17.27 -13.00 42.04 H

5064.0000 -72.76 -54.62 18.14 -13.00 41.62 V

5712.0000 -72.32 -53.07 19.25 -13.00 40.07 H

6528.0000 -73.05 -51.98 21.07 -13.00 38.98 H

7344.0000 -73.11 -49.56 23.55 -13.00 36.56 H

7596.0000 -73.49 -49.47 24.02 -13.00 36.47 V
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8160.0000 -78.47 -57.25 21.22 -13.00 44.25 H

10128.0000 -78.50 -54.43 24.07 -13.00 41.43 V

12660.0000 -79.27 -52.91 26.36 -13.00 39.91 V

15192.0000 -79.97 -50.90 29.07 -13.00 37.90 V

17724.0000 -80.06 -44.91 35.15 -13.00 31.91 V

DC_7A_n26A_5M_CH165300

111.5208 -61.45 -58.45 3.00 -13.00 45.45 V

251.7559 -61.30 -59.12 2.18 -13.00 46.12 H

1644.0000 -70.89 -55.95 14.94 -13.00 42.95 H

2466.0000 -70.65 -49.09 21.56 -13.00 36.09 H

3288.0000 -71.02 -58.14 12.88 -13.00 45.14 V

4110.0000 -71.60 -56.24 15.36 -13.00 43.24 H

4932.0000 -72.31 -55.04 17.27 -13.00 42.04 H

5064.0000 -72.90 -54.76 18.14 -13.00 41.76 V

5754.0000 -72.27 -52.76 19.51 -13.00 39.76 H

6576.0000 -72.91 -51.60 21.31 -13.00 38.60 H

7398.0000 -72.25 -49.11 23.14 -13.00 36.11 V

7596.0000 -73.54 -49.50 24.04 -13.00 36.50 H

8220.0000 -78.46 -56.95 21.51 -13.00 43.95 V

10128.0000 -78.02 -53.95 24.07 -13.00 40.95 V

12660.0000 -78.98 -52.62 26.36 -13.00 39.62 V

15192.0000 -79.93 -50.86 29.07 -13.00 37.86 V

17724.0000 -80.25 -44.93 35.32 -13.00 31.93 H

DC_7A_n71A_5M_CH133100

111.0355 -61.62 -58.69 2.93 -13.00 45.69 V

251.2706 -60.87 -58.70 2.17 -13.00 45.70 H

1332.0000 -71.48 -55.99 15.49 -13.00 42.99 V

1998.0000 -71.00 -51.70 19.30 -13.00 38.70 V

2664.0000 -70.06 -48.26 21.80 -13.00 35.26 V

3330.0000 -70.87 -58.27 12.60 -13.00 45.27 V

3996.0000 -71.85 -56.54 15.31 -13.00 43.54 V

4662.0000 -72.23 -55.79 16.44 -13.00 42.79 V

5064.0000 -72.81 -54.67 18.14 -13.00 41.67 V

5328.0000 -71.96 -52.64 19.32 -13.00 39.64 V
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5994.0000 -72.05 -52.45 19.60 -13.00 39.45 H

6660.0000 -72.84 -51.70 21.14 -13.00 38.70 H

7596.0000 -73.46 -49.44 24.02 -13.00 36.44 V

10128.0000 -78.49 -54.42 24.07 -13.00 41.42 V

12660.0000 -79.07 -52.71 26.36 -13.00 39.71 V

15192.0000 -80.16 -51.09 29.07 -13.00 38.09 V

17724.0000 -80.13 -44.81 35.32 -13.00 31.81 H

DC_12A_n7A_30M_CH507000

111.5208 -61.89 -58.89 3.00 -25.00 33.89 V

251.2706 -61.28 -59.11 2.17 -25.00 34.11 H

1406.0000 -71.54 -56.30 15.24 -25.00 31.30 V

2109.0000 -70.68 -50.28 20.40 -25.00 25.28 H

2812.0000 -69.82 -47.36 22.46 -25.00 22.36 H

3515.0000 -71.23 -57.90 13.33 -25.00 32.90 V

4218.0000 -71.73 -56.32 15.41 -25.00 31.32 H

4921.0000 -72.17 -54.66 17.51 -25.00 29.66 H

5042.0000 -72.57 -54.48 18.09 -25.00 29.48 V

5624.0000 -72.22 -53.34 18.88 -25.00 28.34 V

6327.0000 -71.72 -51.36 20.36 -25.00 26.36 H

7030.0000 -72.91 -52.07 20.84 -25.00 27.07 H

7563.0000 -73.18 -49.25 23.93 -25.00 24.25 H

10084.0000 -78.40 -54.35 24.05 -25.00 29.35 V

12605.0000 -79.22 -53.34 25.88 -25.00 28.34 V

15126.0000 -79.88 -51.14 28.74 -25.00 26.14 V

17647.0000 -79.61 -44.59 35.02 -25.00 19.59 V

DC_26A_n41A_100M_CH518598

47.4687 -61.99 -64.80 -2.81 -25.00 39.80 H

249.3297 -60.65 -59.07 1.58 -25.00 34.07 H

1658.0000 -70.84 -55.58 15.26 -25.00 30.58 H

2487.0000 -70.47 -48.60 21.87 -25.00 23.60 V

3316.0000 -71.23 -58.31 12.92 -25.00 33.31 V

4145.0000 -72.21 -56.69 15.52 -25.00 31.69 V

4974.0000 -72.63 -55.20 17.43 -25.00 30.20 H

5173.4347 -67.03 -48.62 18.41 -25.00 23.62 H
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5803.0000 -73.50 -53.67 19.83 -25.00 28.67 H

6632.0000 -73.88 -52.52 21.36 -25.00 27.52 H

7461.0000 -75.64 -52.16 23.48 -25.00 27.16 H

7707.0000 -73.50 -49.29 24.21 -25.00 24.29 V

8290.0000 -82.68 -61.18 21.50 -25.00 36.18 H

10276.0000 -84.92 -60.09 24.83 -25.00 35.09 V

12845.0000 -84.72 -59.27 25.45 -25.00 34.27 H

15414.0000 -86.48 -57.53 28.95 -25.00 32.53 H

17983.0000 -88.76 -54.28 34.48 -25.00 29.28 H

Note:(1)Level=Reading+Factor
(2)Margin=Limit-Level
(3)V=Vertical,H= Horizontal


	NR SA
	NR NSA

